RESOLUTION NO. 2024-08-599 CITY OF WHITE SALMON

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY OF WHITE SALMON, WASHINGTON, RECOGNIZING THE CONTRIBUTIONS TO THE COMMUITY BY RETIRING PLANNING COMMISSIONER SETH GILCHRIST, RETIRING PLANNING COMMISSIONER ROSS HENRY, AND RETIRING PLANNING COMMISSIONER TOM STEVENSON.

WHEREAS, community member Seth Gilchrist admirably served the City of White Salmon as a

Planning Commissioner from December 2019 to March 2024; and

WHEREAS, community member Ross Henry admirably served the City of White Salmon as a

Planning Commissioner from June 2018 to June 2024; and

WHEREAS, community member Tom Stevenson admirably served the City of White Salmon as

a Planning Commissioner from August 2016 to June 2024; and

WHEREAS, all three retiring Planning Commissioners took their position seriously; and

WHEREAS, each are examples of public servants for their selfless contributions to the

community; and

WHEREAS, all three retiring Planning Commissioners solemnly swore that they will support the

United States and the Constitution and laws of the State of Washington, and all local ordinances, and they

each faithfully and impartially performed and discharged their duties of the office of a Planning

Commissioner, according to the law and to the best of their ability.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the City of White Salmon recognizes

community members Seth Gilchrist, Ross Henrry, and Tom Stevenson as valued and important residents

of White Salmon and their generous contribution to the community.

ADOPTED by the City Council of the City of White Salmon, Washington, at a regularly

scheduled open public meeting thereof this 7th day of August, 2024.

DocuSigned by:

Makuth

Marla Keethler, Mayor

Attest:

DocuSigned by: Stephanie fosto

Stephanie Porter, Clerk-Treasurer

Resolution 2024-08-599 Acknowledging Retired Planning Commissioners Page 1 Approved as to Form: — Signed by:

Shawn Macpherson

Shawn MacPherson, City Attorney